
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028347-2023 

Contract

Security Services

Network Rail Infrastructure Ltd

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-028347

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0403cd  

Published 26 September 2023, 12:57pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Network Rail Infrastructure Ltd

Waterloo General Offices

London

SE1 8SW

Email

Angela.Knowles@networkrail.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1908781000

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028347-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028347-2023
mailto:Angela.Knowles@networkrail.co.uk


Page 2 to 8

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.networkrail.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Railway services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Security Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79710000 - Security services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

These frameworks are for the provision of patrolling of trackside and station manned vigilant
presence/guarding and reactive response in East Coast Route and Anglia Route of Eastern
Region.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

http://www.networkrail.co.uk


Page 3 to 8

Value excluding VAT: £30,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

East Coast Strategic Security and Suicide Prevention

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79710000 - Security services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This framework is for the provision of patrolling of trackside and station manned vigilant
presence/guarding and reactive response on the East Coast Route.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Anglia Strategic Security and Suicide Prevention

Lot No



Page 4 to 8

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79710000 - Security services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This framework is for the provision of patrolling of trackside and station manned vigilant
presence/guarding and reactive response in Anglia Route.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 027-060964

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:060964-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ecm_38115

Lot No

1

Title

East Coast Route Strategic Security & Suicide Prevention

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 August 2023

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £15,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £15,000,000



Page 7 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ecm_38194

Lot No

4

Title

Anglia Route Strategic Security & Suicide Prevention

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 August 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

VITAL HUMAN RESOURCES LIMITED

Adamson House, Centenary Way, Salford, Manchester, M50 1RD

Manchester

M50 1RD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 8 to 8

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

05681203

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £15,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £15,000,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Network Rail Infrastructure Ltd

Waterloo, General Office, London, England, SE1 8SW

London

SE18SW

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-22T02:24:24+0100
	TCPDF




